



State of Wisconsin  
1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1059/1  
PEN:kmg:ijs

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 554**

December 4, 1997 - Offered by COMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORTATION.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 1: delete "children" and substitute "persons".

3 **2.** Page 1, line 3: delete "SECTION 1" and substitute:

4 "SECTION 1g. 346.922 (title) of the statutes is amended to read:

5 **346.922 (title) Transporting children persons in cargo areas of motor**  
6 **trucks.**

7 **SECTION 1m".**

8 **3.** Page 1, line 5: delete "child under" and substitute "child-under".

9 **4.** Page 1, line 6: delete "the age of 16 18 years" and substitute "the age of 16  
10 years person".

11 (END)